Fluidcontrol
Installation and Operation Instructions
Original instructions
Contamination indicator
BCI 24-Dx
BE130011
11/2024
Bühler Technologies GmbH, Harkortstr. 29, D-40880 Ratingen

safety and health of persons.
Use in explosive areas is prohibited.
1.2 Model key
Type designation
Pressure drop range
Hydac/Stauff G1/2
Filtration Group/Hengst M20x1.5
MP-Filtri G1/2
Eaton G1/2
BCI    contamination indicator
H
M
F
C
Process connection
BCI 24 - D 3
max. 3 bar
max. 6 bar
Options/outputs
7 -
7 -
1D1A
1D1S
-
1x analog / IO-Link
1x switching output / IO-Link
3
6
compatible with third-party products
- 4
1.3 Item numbers
1331237740 BCI24-DH337-1D1S-4 Hydac / Stauff G1/2 3 bar 1D1S
1331267740 BCI24-DH367-1D1S-4 6 bar
1331237840 BCI24-DH337-1D1A-4 3 bar 1D1A
1331267840 BCI24-DH367-1D1A-4 6 bar
1331137740 BCI24-DM337-1D1S-4 Filtration Group /
Hengst M20x1.5
3 bar 1D1S
1331167740 BCI24-DM367-1D1S-4 6 bar
1331137840 BCI24-DM337-1D1A-4 3 bar 1D1A
1331167840 BCI24-DM367-1D1A-4 6 bar
1331437740 BCI24-DF337-1D1S-4 MP-Filtri G1/2 3 bar 1D1S
1331467740 BCI24-DF367-1D1S-4 6 bar
1331437840 BCI24-DF337-1D1A-4 3 bar 1D1A
1331467840 BCI24-DF367-1D1A-4 6 bar
1331637740 BCI24-DC337-1D1S-4 Eaton G1/2 3 bar 1D1S
1331667740 BCI24-DC367-1D1S-4 6 bar
1331637840 BCI24-DC337-1D1A-4 3 bar 1D1A
1331667840 BCI24-DC367-1D1A-4 6 bar
1.4 Contents
– Contamination indicator BCI 24
– Product Documentation
2 Bühler Technologies GmbH BE130011 ◦ 11/2024
BCI 24-Dx
2 Safety instructions
2.1 Important advice
Operation of the device is only permitted if:
– the product is used under the conditions described in the installation- and operation instruction, the intended application